OFFICIAL MEETING CALL

Legislative District Committee for the 57th Virginia House of Delegates District of the Republican Party of Virginia

As Chairman of the District Committee for the 57th Virginia House of Delegates District ("District Committee") of the Republican Party of Virginia ("RPV"), the Henrico County Republican Committee holding greater than one-third of the weighted vote in the 57th Virginia House of Delegates District ("District") as determined and published by RPV, and pursuant to the RPV Plan of Organization (including Art. VII, Sec. B), I, Bryan W. Horn, do hereby issue this call for a Meeting of the District Committee to be held on December 15, 2024, at 3:00PM local time, at 820 Sanctuary Trail Drive, Richmond, VA 23238, for the purposes of constituting the District Committee and conducting the following business as is expressly and specifically set forth below:

- 1. Electing a Chairman of the District Committee; and
- 2. Selecting a method of nomination to select the Republican candidate for the District in the upcoming 2025 general election.

All unit committee chairmen of Republican unit committees that are part of the District are qualified to participate in this meeting so long as they reside in the District. Neither the Chairman of the Goochland County Republican Committee nor the Chairman of the Henrico County Republican Committee reside in the District. Accordingly, (i) the Chairman of the Henrico County Republican Committee has duly appointed Bryan W. Horn as his representative and (ii) the Chairman of the Goochland County Republican Committee has duly appointed Matthew Majikes as his representative.

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. New Business
 - a. Election of District Committee Chairman
 - b. Selection of the method of the Republican nomination for the District
- 3. Adjournment

This Official Meeting Call shall be published on the RPV website.

Legislative District Committee for the 57th Virginia House of Delegates District of the Republican Party of Virginia

Brvar W. Horn

Its: Chairman

Issued this 6th day of December, 2024.

Paid for and authorized by the Henrico County Republican Committee and the 57th House of Delegates District of the Republican Party of Virginia